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S.I. 2009 No. 137 

Customs Act 
Cap. 66 

CUSTOMS TARIFF (AMENDMENT) (NO. 7) 
ORDER, 2009 

The Minister in exercise of the powers conferred on him by 
section 25 of the Customs Act, makes the following Order: 

1. This Order may be cited as the Customs Tar18 
(Amendment) (No. 7) Order; 2009. 

2. The Customs Tariff is amended 

(a) by deleting the heading "Schedule of Rates" and subsituting the 
following heading: 

"PART I 

Section A 

SCHEDULE OF RATES "; and 

(6) in Chapter 2 of Section A of Part I as amended, by deleting the tariff 
heading numbers "0207.32.00" and "0207.33.00" and the descriptions 
of goods, rates of duty and other information set out in the columns 
opposite thereto in respect of each number and substituting the 
tariff heading numbers, descriptions of goods, rates of duty and other 
information set out in the Schrhde to this Order. Schedule. 
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2 STATUTORY INSTRUMENT 

HEADING 

0207.32.00 

0207.32.00.10 

0207.32.00.90 

0207.33.00 

0207.33.00.10 

0207.33.00.90 

SCHEDULE 

Paragraph 2(b)) 

DESCRIPTION 
OF GOODS 

Not cut in pieces, fresh 
or chilled 

Ducks, not cut in pieces 
fresh or chilled 

Other, not cut in pieces, 
fresh or chilled 

Not cut in pieces, frozen 

Ducks, not cut in pieces 
frozen 

Other, not cut in pieces, 
frozen 

RATE OF 
DUTY 

Made by the Minister this 3rd day o f  December, 2009. 

SITC REV3 

012.313 

012.313 

012.323 

012.323 

DAVID J. H. TI-IOMPSON 
Minister responsible for Finance. 




