### S.I. 2009 No. 137

### Customs Act Cap. 66

# CUSTOMS TARIFF (AMENDMENT) (NO. 7) ORDER, 2009

The Minister in exercise of the powers conferred on him by section 25 of the *Customs Act*, makes the following Order:

- 1. This Order may be cited as the Customs Tariff (Amendment) (No. 7) Order, 2009.
  - 2. The Customs Tariff is amended
  - (a) by deleting the heading "Schedule of Rates" and substituting the following heading:

### "PART I

#### Section A

### SCHEDULE OF RATES"; and

(b) in Chapter 2 of Section A of Part I as amended, by deleting the tariff heading numbers "0207.32.00" and "0207.33.00" and the descriptions of goods, rates of duty and other information set out in the columns opposite thereto in respect of each number and substituting the tariff heading numbers, descriptions of goods, rates of duty and other information set out in the Schedule to this Order.

Schedule.

# **SCHEDULE**

Paragraph 2(b))

HEADING	DESCRIPTION OF GOODS	RATE OF DUTY	UNIT(S)	SITC REV3
0207.32.00	Not cut in pieces, fresh or chilled			
0207.32.00.10	Ducks, not cut in pieces, fresh or chilled	40%	kg	012.313
0207.32.00.90	Other, not cut in pieces, fresh or chilled	40%	kg	012.313
0207.33.00	Not cut in pieces, frozen			
0207.33.00.10	Ducks, not cut in pieces, frozen	40%	kg	012.323
0207.33.00.90	Other, not cut in pieces, frozen	40%	kg	012.323

Made by the Minister this 3rd day of December, 2009.

DAVID J. H. THOMPSON Minister responsible for Finance.